
·••·••··· -- _ *·•···-·· .- ----------·

..lo -10-15 ro oD j:_.ztfi.7. .

Cbttk No.

Receipt No.

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

1==:::::;:;::=:===c:===i·••···········-·······················
c!,/. 00
Cert. Fee

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

5 3 7°·-········........ . 7 .

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ~~ U.J.£.lk:b.. .
Trib. of County of ··~······

Use ···-·-······ '. .,<.r,.,.;~·····-······· ·············-·······················--~_
Quantity of water J21.J7..::fo_ No. of acres .LS..:::.
Name of ditch . .

Date of priority ~~.. .1:J.,...l.1...1J..Y: .
In name of UJ.~ C ~ .
...................................... Adjudication, Vol. , page .

App. No. .la..9./. ..7.- Per. No. ..lla.C?..~l. Cert. No. f.!P...B.25
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .
3-5- (p i! ) <

r n /).. •
Change in ··········-··~~..-t-~~ .
Date filed -·····---·-·-·············b-.._JO~7-€" _ .
Date of hearing ·······-··············-.. ····-···-·-··········-··-········· .. ········ ..

Place of hearing ·---··············-·················-··································

Date of order ..~:::.~.::..2~ Vol ~.."2 , page t/.12.f
Date for application of water f !2::-::l..7-2..4. .
Proof mailed .

Proof receivju-r-···3·······1979 Jl-·················--·············
Certificate issued Vol ? , pag4.82.3.4

ks, 9/7v
6v-s

STATUS OF APPLICATION

REMARKS

INDEX CARDS; Entered Checked

9 Name AW -
Stream . a£ -o 4- I '

#7 Pt. of Div. uiiI.. -Clender -
r;:.1 CilBCKF,D TO n::c ...... : dC4
l __ilicLta Twp. &: Rge.~ --;:::: Decree-vault ----B Deere-sue - --- Ara _L Cert, o£ WR -
K Per. Folder _e- -z _JL._
el Chaindex - --
i:,.:i Cross Ref. - -i:Q --

Power C!aim - -~--- Abstracts - --



RECEIVED
JUN1 01975

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON
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STATE OF OREGON
COUN'l'Y OF' DOdC,L/1.C .,,,,-,

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Tri:f , :r, t l,r' 'f Pau PoefilDtZ ;n5 O ~ettt p, That WALTER c. WILSOK
5re?a+e 2,Box so

of fill"9chic1y V,f,~-,,.,of.J _,,., ,Stateof Oreeon °1749<.:. ,hasmadeproof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

Ollala Creekoe 1Saces.-
a tributary of South Y~q-l:la Rive!P L 001.!uv9_Jt..4s:5" C1o2(Qi;)c.. ...- for the purpose of
irr5. :ation
under Permit No. 16021 /" af the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from October 9, 19L4 /

,
that th'e amount of water, to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amou11t actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.19 cubic foot per second,/'(/ af.ltt.'/oJ,/.,,_ t:i.f ,rJ..__ (!),;,;,,.·~ po,-,,,f

0
f' c/,-v.vi,-o-wj

SE Ee el7 T2957wcr, Kot- 4so' ¢ 1zo'», e.2- Gd4 } zeo',
be- H- €/4o 5e11

or its equivalent in case of ~otatfon,J!l,!.asured at thepoint cf diversion from_the stream.
The point of diversion is located in theSE¼ 1-IEi, Section 17;'To-.mship 29 .:>Ou.tr. ~ Range 7 --
est, • ::.'.. /)e/•H> tso ./t )V A-No 'fro .,&I JI.I ~~ t;%, &,e k 17

The amount of water used for irrigation, together 1,0ith the amount secured u·r,der any other
right existingfor the sgme lands,shall be limited to_2ne-eichtJ at};l of one cubic fooif;~ secdond
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be furhC ite to
a diversion of not to exceed 2acre feet per a.ere. for each a.ere im3.;.t$d during
the irrigation season of each year,

andshalZ
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

15.2 acres in the SE¼ NE¼ .,,.
- Section 17. ✓'

T. 29-S., R. ?W;,Y!. rJ•

•

- . iA ,oiAt of diversion approved
rt ertree ts tssee to ",","".. a#i#its i vier rioty an order or Ene wo enter4,6<ga %7 ,sic.

recorded on Page /6895 ' not confirm the status of \
, f this superseding certificate does

The issuance o1 ' to 0Rs 540.610.
the water right in reference

.......... 1l , page
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Transfer No. 3260

1. Name Paul Miner

2. Source of Supply

3. Amount of Water

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATtR RIGHT FOR

..,,
r.ounty Douglas

'-Address Star Route, Box ao, Winston

Olalla Creek , Trib. of i..oo~;"'5j/o..~S Gr-eek
o- ,aWl. ~

0.19 c.f.sr~ Priority Date Oct. 9, 1944

CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION

)>v»?
/

4. Use irrigation'
..5r,,

5. Proposed Point of Diversion 200£t N and 1000 t~. w. from the E ¼corner of
/ / / / .J -

Sec. 17, eeiltg wit~ the SEl:f NE¼, Sec. 17, "T. 29 s., R. 7 ., .M.

6. Place of Use
o

DATE POR APPLICATION OF WATER: 10/1/76

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Hade

29s'
.,I rf SENE 15.2acres7W

\
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDfR

TASFR Ne. 3260
plication Ne.20519PeraitNe.1802I

IN NAME OF
______\YALTER C,WILSON
9urvye4JUNE.. t947,M JASE.BUNNELL

1947-C



RECEIVED
JUN 1 01975

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I. Paul Miner
1

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • (Name ot applicant)····················• .

of ..Star..Route,..B9X..O,insEn........................-, County of .Douglas
CP01tofflceJ ··••·······•••··· ,

State of 9~.~B.~!1- , do hereby make application for change in ..point.. of - ···-· ····· ..

diversion
·•········· ·· · (ln point or dlverslon; place of use; use heretofore made oi th.;·.;;;i;;;;·············.. ······:············.. ·-················•···

(

1. The source of present wateii right is 0lalla Creek
· ' (Name of 1tream)

2. The use to which the water is app1'ied is i:rrigation ·-··-···
(lrrlc.ation; Minlna; Power; Manutactu.tna; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ·····-············---··················-································· _ .1::/~...c,
350- 1120

4. The point of diversion is located ~.Q.. ft ~.: and ~~.Q ft W.~ from the ~ .
(N. orS.J CE. or W.)

corner of ~~.~~.!.9.r:>:..A-.7....................................................•.... being within: the $.~..~ .
(Section or 1ubdJvlslon)

of Section ~I. Tp ?.~.~: R. .?.Y!.: W. M., in the C0W1ty ef P.!?.~S.+.?.-.~ .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smailest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4NE, NW, sw, SE NE NW\◄ SW\'4 SE% NE+ NWt4 SW\'4 SE NE, NW\'4 sw%, SE:

29s 7W 1 7 15.2

...

--- ...----- .-:••-•··-··- ...............-.. ---------.....""................ ---- L.­ ·- . •.• .
N01'E: 1l you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It nppi,an In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6 Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? _ Y..I?.!=! .
• (If not owner. explain your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ....Y..~~-·-

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? October 9, 1944................................................................................................................................................

9 Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? Y..~~ If so, give number
· (Yu or Nol

of permit ...~.~·~.~~···················"····•

Form 113-2M--8-63



10. Do you hold a w,ater right certificate? yes
(1\/'es or "lo) If so, gi•ve number of certificate 16895···········-·····················

11. Was your water right determirned by State Engineer's 0r,der of Determination or Decree of C ·t?our .
. ~·~·-······· H s0, give title of proceedings

<Yes or No~ ····· •···· •·····························..·······•.., .

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answn quesflons 14, 15, 18 and 17, it the application ls for change ln point of dlvenlon.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located .200.. rt.NY.... anaLO99.. rt. !!:... from the E%_
(N. or $.) (E. or W.)

corner or .Sec...l7....... being within the _SE_NE..... of Section .1Z.. T. .29S.... R. .Z..... W.M.,
(Smallest legal subdlvlslonl (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in 'the county of P.<?.~&!.~~ The name of the ditch to be usecl is· ..

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of cliveFsiolil..'is to he hl>tate<'l? .Y.'~$. ..

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is t0 t>e laeated, g;ive the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for yaur pi;0p0sed ditch, canal, or pipe lin.e.

-----·-· -· --- -- ····••·• -------- ----•-•·····••·••···· --- , .

17. Are there any diversions between your pres-en.t p0int of diversion and the proposed point of diver­

sion? N-0 .

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and !'9 lC application Is !or change In use or place oC use.

18. Are the lan.ds from which you propose to transfer yourwater rightfree of all encumbrances, includ­

. t ._ g Ii ·t ? No1ng axes, rnorcga es, 1ens, e c ..
(Answer Yes orNoJ

l9. Ifnot, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATUREOF ENCUMBRANCE ·HEM:>BiY' AMGUNlll

. - -

Loan tJ.S. National Bank $4,000.

To facilitate irrigation of all20. Reasons for theproposed changes are , .

lands from one pump.---- - ..

............................................................,: ~ ........ .

. ···- ......... ..

.. ..... ..



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of :Q~.~8.+.?..1? lss.

My commission expires f:/f/?...f .

-j73%%7=-e
P~ (Name of applicant>

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .,;;,?, day of·······~···································-·········• 19 s
····~~.~ .-- .

..... .. . ······-· ..·•·····-···· ···-········· ··················•················ - .

oU• •• • • • 0. 000 • • • ·• ooo•• oo••• ••••••••••••-• oo••••• • •••••-• •• ••••••oooooo•o·o• oo•••o••••••••••• • ••-•u• •••••• • 000 O• • • • • OOO• • • • • • • • O• • • • • • • • • • • •·• • • • • •• • • • • • • ·• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ·• • • • •

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LO<CATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULDALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.



BEFORE THE ATER RFSOUROFS DIRECTOR OT OPE0ON

Douglas County

IN THE MATTER OF THF APPLICATION OF )
PAUL MINER FOR THE APPROVAL OF A )
CHA1"0E IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF )
WATER FROM OLALLA CREEK )

------------------

02DER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. )260

On June 10, 1975, Paul Miner filed n application in the office of

the Water Resources Director for the approval ot a change in point of db·•~

si.on of water from Olalla Creek, pursuant to tho provisions ot 0RS 510.510

to 5l40.530.
Certificate of water ri.ght issued to Walter c. Wilson and recorded

at Page 16895, Volume 14, State Record of Water Right Certificates, confirms

a right to the use of not to exceed 0.l9 cubic toot per second of water from

Olalla Creek for the irrigation of 15.2 acres in SE} NE}, Section 17,

Tomnship 29 South, Range 7 West, W.M.., with a date of priority of October 9,

19ll. These lands are irrigated from points of diversion located (1)

L50 feet North and 1120 feet Wast, and (2) 60 feet North and 280 feet est,

both from the East quarter-comer of Section 17, being w1.thl.n the SE¼ NE¼

Section 17, Township 29 South, Range 7 West,w.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, prc,poees

to irrigate these lands from a point of diversion to be located 200 feet

North and 1000 feet West from the East quarter-corner of Section l7, being

wtthin the SE NE, Section 17,. Tomship 29 South, Range 7 West, W.M.

Notice by publication as provided by 0RS 5l0.520 as not given in

connection with this application for the reason said section provides

notice is not required on an application tor a change in point of diversion

or water of less than one-fourth mile where there is no l.nterYenlng d1"1"8f.on.. '

¥



Mr. John Youngqui.■t, Watenuater ot Dtatrtat No. lS, ha.a tiled a

report to tho effect that the proposed change 1.n point of diversion of water

may be made v1thout injury to existing rights,

No obj·ectioru, having been filed and lt appearing that the proposed

change 1n point of dlveraton may be made without injury to existing rights,

the application should be approved,

NO, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERFD that the change 1.n polnt of

dtverelon of water from Olalla Creek,. to witt

From points located (l) u,o feet North and 1120 feet est and
(2) 60 feet North and 280 feet est, both from the East quarter­
corner of Section 17, being vithtn the SE¼ NE¼ ot Seotlon 17,
Tomshi.p 29 South, Range 7 est, W,M,

To a point to be located 200 feet North and 1000 feet ,:-at 1"rcJll
the East quarter-comer or Section 17, be~ vtthln the S!¼ NE¼
of Section 17, Tomship 29 South, Range 7 West, M,,

for the irrigation of 152 acres Ln SE% NE}, Section 17, Township 29 South,

Range 7 West, w.M., vtth a date of priority- of OctQber 9, 19Lh, ts apprond.·

It ts FURTHF.R ORDERED that the construction vork shall be oomplet.ed

and the change 1n point or diversion·of ater made on or betore October 1, 1976.

It is FURTHER ODERFD that the quantity of ator diverted at the
I

new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity ot water available at the

old point of diversion, and shall not exceed 019 cubic foot per second
• ' j • ' , • ' '

It is FURTHER O:IDJtRED that the following provisi.ons shall be

effective wen 1n the judgement of the vatermast,.er it becomes necessary to

install headgatea and meaaurlng devices.
,;

That the diversion works shall include an tn line now meter,
a weir, or other suttable device tor measuring the water to
hi.ch the applicant ls entttled.

,
y

I



l

I

I'hat the type and plans of tho measuring devie be approved
by the vatormaster before the be,c1nn1ng ot can.at.ruction worlc
and that the w1.r or measuring device be 1.netalled. under the
eneral supervision of said vatermaster,

It ta FURTHFR ORDERED that the certifieate of water rtch\ hereto­

fore issued to Walter C. Wllson and :recorded at Page 16095, Volume 1h, State

Record of Water Right Cert1ftoatea, ls canceled, and upon receipt 0f proof

sat1stactory to the Hater Resources DI.rector of COl'!Pletlon of the 11ut'horised

change in pol.nt of diversion, a certH'icate of vater rieht shall be laned

to Paul Miner confirming the change 1n point of diversion,

Dnted at Salem, Oregon, this 20h day or Februarv, 1976.

JNFS E, SFXSON
Director

..



T.29S.R.7W.w.M.
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Aelicatien Ne20519Per.nit Ne.t802I
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Transfer Na. 3260

NOTIC~PLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

)if. /ft..,"_,»rs err
that the construction work has been completed and the change in

paint of diversion of water made as set forth
l'!/,i ER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT s, !

the g± Es afnee• dated c ___A~ 6,_/f7£,
7

cation far a change in paint of diversion of

0//4 0.

in the arde:r of

approving an appli­

water from ---

=~ Name
;.;

:IT=? I.SOURCES DEI
r- •••r I,,,,. .,



\

Mr. Pal Miner
Star Route, Box 80
Winston, Oregon 97496

Dear Mir, Miner: '

T-3260

!larch l, 1976

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water Resources
Director approving your application for e change in point of
diversion of water from Olalla Creek.

Also enclosed is a notice of completion of construotion which
should be dated, signed and returned to this office when the
change has been completed, According to the terms of the order
this should be done on or before October lt 1976.

Sincerely,

Trevor Jones, Administrator
Water Rights Division

TJ:wbh
co: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, Dietriot No. 15



FROM: M. John Youngquist

INTEROFFICE MEMO

February 19, 1976DATE:

STATE OF OREGON

Trevor JonesTO:

SUBJECT: Trans fer #3260 in the name of Paul Miner

Dear Mr. Jones:

Mr. Miner has used his proposed point of diversion and,
in my opinion, pumping from his proposed point of diversion
does not injure any existing rights of record. I feel
Provision #2 as stated in the Watermasters' MaAuat relating
to measuring devices should be incorporated in the order.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

7--, ✓ ~/~/• ., _ __s:z_·6M. John oungquist
Watermaster

MJY/gf

..1
)

FEB 23 1976
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

81 • 125,301G



Fobru~ry 12, 1976

20519
T-3260

•'aul .11ner
Jtn~ Routo, !!ox 80
Hinston, Orogon

P.onr .. ,r.
Your :wmlia'l.tion for n oh:r,r-e tn ">otnt of dtversion of -:mter
fron 0lnlla Creek reco1Vftd tn Ju_~o ot 197~ uas rtlod ~s trnn~fer
nu:,tcr J260. 'The n:lp and foeo of "31.0!'J i:-ore o1ao recPtvod.

£ polo!ze fa: tho 1on? delay Ln rospondinz to vur applicntion,
Te al!cation1 Ls In satisfactory for and vtll to placed Ln the
next roun to be constd-,red. for .ipprov:"l.

\!ayne J. GvorCRSh
~ ·ater !')1~hts Engineer

•:JO,tg
oe: John Youngquist


